

SCHEDULE 4

Amendments to Regulation (EU) 2019/943

- 24.**—(1) Article 25 (reliability standard) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1—
- (a) for “When applying capacity mechanisms Member States” substitute “The capacity mechanism”;
 - (b) in the second sentence, omit “of the Member State”;
 - (c) omit the final sentence.
- (3) For paragraph 2, substitute—
- “2.** The reliability standard shall be set by the Secretary of State in accordance with regulation 6 of the Electricity Capacity Regulations 2014⁽¹⁾.”
- (4) In paragraph 4, for the words “Member State or” to the end substitute “the Secretary of State”.

(1) S.I. 2014/2043, amended by S.I. 2016/742; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.